5670 AMH AGEC HIRS 1

1 2	<u>SB 5670</u> - H COMM AMD By Committee on Agriculture & Ecology
3	On page 1, line 11, after <u>as</u> - strike <u>defined in 40 C.F.R. Sec.</u>
4	<u>172.3</u> " and insert <u>described in 40 C.F.R. Sec. 172.3(c)(2)</u> -
5	On page 2, line 23, after <u>as</u> - strike <u>defined in 40 C.F.R. Sec.</u>
б	<u>172.3</u> " and insert <u>described in 40 C.F.R. Sec. 172.3(c)(2)</u> -
7	On page 3, line 14, after <u>as</u> - strike <u>defined in 40 C.F.R. Sec.</u>
8	<u> 172.3</u> " and insert <u>described in 40 C.F.R. Sec. 172.3(c)(2)</u> -

**EFFECT:** The experimental uses of herbicides on aquatic sites referred to in the bill are clarified. They are now the uses described by a portion of a federal rule as being small-scale tests conducted on a cumulative total of no more than one surface acre, with additional limitations.